QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	16-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 8-13-99 ▼	
	117566 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JP&A Minnesota, Inc.	Name: Rennoc Corporation
8-13-91	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3501 S.E. Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Minnesota) ☐ Other	City: Vineland State: NJ ZIP: 08360
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
ă Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership New Jersey)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Change of Name	Ú Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 3, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yos Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Registration Number 2052799
	( Registration Manual States)
Additional numbers atlached? U Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard Conner	70
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	d Administration of Margan Independent
Street Address: 3501 S.E. Boulevard	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vineland State: N ZIP: 08360	
Only.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/16/1999 DCDATES 00000053 2052799	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true-and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
/// 1/1/	8/12/99
Stephen D. Barse, Esquire  Name of Person Signing:	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document;

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JP&A MINNESOTA, INC. of 3401 Spring Street N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 has adopted, used and is using a trademark as follows:

Mark

Registration Number

Issue Date

Butwin

2052799

04/15/97

CORPORATION of 3501 S.E. Boulevard, WHEREAS, RENNOC Vineland, New Jersey 08360 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JP&A MINNESOTA, INC. does hereby assign to the said RENNOC CORPORATION all right, title, and interest of the trademark together with goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: Aug. 3, 1999